And this is the Authority for the said Charles Hack to have and receive the Stipend, Fees, Dues, etc., belonging to the Office, without fraud or diminution, according to the custom of 

the Parish. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand & seal this sixteenth day of April in the Year of o Lord One Thousand eight Hundred and twenty one. (AD 1821).

Record of career of Reverend John Noble Shipton B.D. discovered on the reverse front cover & front endpages of the above Burial Register, transcribed for Parish Record Purposes by A Hebden April 2021 :

The Reverend David Moncrieffe A:M: of Queens College, Oxford, was inducted into the Rectory of this Parish and Parish Church of Weston in Gordano, and appointed the Revd.